


THE GIN TASTING WHEEL

Just sit back and casually savour one of the city's
extensive collections of more than 300 gins from
across the globe that our team has laboriously
sourced. Or get acquainted with one of our
concoction experts to learn more about the
diversity of the tasting notes. Let your imbibing
journey be-gin at the URBAN loungel!
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GIN
AROUND
THE
GLOBE

Experience some of the world's boutique gins in a small tasting flight
of delightful and refreshing botanical flavours.

AERBETRMKNBES BT RERARFENELEH X,

three 20ml gin and one tonic of your choice.

EREEAZTHRBESE QUEASH) M—RBEERKZ K.

CHINA 140
herbit blue dragon

vicu citronnade

rambler base camp

FLOWER GARDEN 160
hendrick’s summer solstice (Scotland 73 #% =)

mars wa bi (Japan HZ)

berliner brandstifter (Germany f&[E)

OUT OF THE BOX 160
meyer's gold (Belgium ELFIBY)

white sheep (New Zealand #1785 =)

cruxland winter black truffle (South Africa B33F)

TEA LOVERS 160
half hitch (UK Z&[E)

komasa hojicha (Japan HZ)

FEW breakfast (USA E[E)



THE
SUKHOTHAI
MARTINI
TROLLEY

A nod to our innovative concoction of a classic Martini crafted
with technical precision and quality ingredients for
an illustrious experience to elevate your every sip.
MEHRD R R 5 AN EERER —HNER,
BEERENE—OMEEZ,

THE SUKHOTHAI SIGNATURE MARTINI 140
hayman's london dry gin, vermouth, grapefruit, caper berry

hayman's london dry gin, BR3ER, 7, RILLAH



CHINESE:
COMPLEX,
CULTURED,
HANDCRAFTED

The origin of gin likely dates back to liquors produced back in the
middle ages in Europe, with references to a spirit flavoured with
“genever” in the |3th Century. China’s relationship with this liquid
is far younger but has seen a rapid development of world class gins
from all over the country inspired by its history and provinces.
8BS TR BT LUE A B RN Rt 42, 3 7E B E BN A kil % 32 Bl 2 3t A4S
EEXKER, kEEMEHNERREE, BEAARK.

MAINLAND CHINA

Fh ] A Bt X

balang dry gin 88 peddlers 88
balang yangmei 88 peddlers barrel aged 108
balang navy strength 108 the rambler base camp 88
balang barrel aged 108 the rambler expedition strength 108
crimson pangolin 88 the rambler rare specimen 88
crimson pangolin peach rose 98 the rambler strawberry 98
crimson pangolin navy strength 108 the sun craft gin 78
crimson pangolin goji jasmine 98 vicu london dry 88
crimson pangolin oak 98 vicu barrel aged 98
dragon’s blood 88 vicu citronnade 88
ginsea 88 vicu pineapple 88
guo shan dian 128 vicu tropical 88
herbit blue dragon 88

herbit red lantern 88 HONG KONG HES®

helrb|t new t.)lla'Ck - perfume trees 208
oriental distilling butterfly 88

oriental distilling pink raspberry 88

oriental distilling thai 88 TAIWAN #HEEZ

kafka 78 kavalan 88



OLD TOM:
NAVY STRENGTH,
RICH, VELVETY,
ROBUST, BOTANICAL

Old Tom Gin features high quality base spirits that have been
distilled to modern day tastes and can have a touch sweetness.
Navy Strength Gin is intense but smooth at higher proof
with a strong profile.
E7BEEBEAEESmREBXK, BEHELEHHEH,
BERESENZBEFRERNS, ORBKRIUANBIR,

AUSTRALIA BXFT NEW ZEALAND #fa=

four pillars navy strength 108 hidden world navy 128
west winds broadside 98 scapegrace gold 118
west winds cutlass 98

SCOTLAND #iE=

FRANCE #E edinburg cannonball 108
citadelle no mistake 128 kirkjuvagr orkney 138
old tom martin miller's westbourne 108
strength
GERMANY =
elephant navy strength 148 UK ZE
city of london old tom 138
JAPAN H7s hayman's old tom 88
ki no sei 138 hayman'’s royal dock 98
ki no tou 118 langley’s old tom 98
masahiro okinawa navy 148 plymouth navy strength 98
strength pickering's navy strength 188
sipsmith VJOP 98
ITALY EK# the house of botanicals 108
berto old tom 88
USA =E

ransom old tom |18



LONDON DRY:
BRIGHT,
CITRUS FLAVOUR,
JUNIPER DRIVEN

A benchmark for quality gin, London Dry has a balanced bouquet
of juniper and citruswith some floral notes that was acquired
from the botanicals added during distillation. It is one the purest,
driest and most defined juniper flavours.
ERARREBNITT, CHTEBEEEMNFNHBRERENFESES,

BE-ENZBIERMNEYPRINEEE—HTARES

R FESHNEE,
0K BONDRY gill o AUSTRALIA S#AFITE FRANCE 34E
;_ ' \ B billy goats 148 citadelle 88
four pillars spiced negroni 98 Xl 98
four pillars rare dry 98
west winds sabre 98

GERMANY f£E

BELGIUM LttFiee steinhauser bodensee dry 168

crazy monday 98

ginius 98 ICELAND %%

lindemans dry 98 studlaberg 98

R

CANADA g4 IRELAND BIR=

collective arts artisanal 98 ha penny o8
jawbox dry 108

DENMARK 8%
kobenhavn klassik 98



berto

boigin

bottega bacur
brecon botanicals
collesi

la valdotaine acqueverdi
gin monsieur

gin madame
kapriol dry

malfy originale
panarea island dry
panarea sunset

kyoto dry
matsui hakuto
matsui hakuto premium

rutte dry

scapegrace classis

bivrost arctic
oslo

lubuski

88
88
128
88
98
98
98
98
88
88
98
98

118
88
98

98

98

98
98

78

eden mill love
eden mill original
edinburg seaside
martin miller’s
mermaid

peel park
stirling pink

the factory
tobermory

botica dry

cubical premium
kinross citric dry

mg dry

puerto de indias classic
rives

wan guld

6 o'clock

beefeater

beefeater24

bickens

bombay sapphire
boodles

broker's

brecon botanicals
brecon special reserve
christie's

city of london
christopher wren

city of london dry

city of london square mile
cotswolds

98
98
108
98
98
88
88
88
88

98
98
88
88
88
88
78

88
68
78
78
78
88
88
88
88
78
148

128
118
98

dodd's

DI

fords

gordon's

greenall’s

half crown

hayman'’s 1820 reserve
hayman’s 1850 reserve
hayman'’s cordial gin
hayman'’s london dry
hayman’s rare cut

kew organic

kokoro

langley’s no.8

langley’s first chapter
liverpool

london hill

london no.|

london no.3

luxardo london dry

barton blue
bluecoat
connery’s
FEW american
palo santo
seagram's

108
128
78
78
78
88

98
148
88
128
88
98
98
98
198
88
98
98
88

78
98
78
108
128
78

mary-le-bone
MOM

old duff single malt
opihr london dry
pickering's 1947
pickering’s britannia

pickering's queen elizabeth

pickering's queen mary
pickering's queen victoria
porter’s

portobello road
richmond gin

sipsmith london dry
tanqueray special dry
tanqueray TEN

thomas dakin

whitley neill

widges

william chase elegant 48
william chase GB

308
108
108
108
128
158
188
188
188
108
88
88
98
88
98
108
108
98
108
98



FLAVOURED SLOE:
FLORAL,
RICH, FRUITY

The base of a sloe gin is an Old Tom gin or a classic gin
where it is sweetened and flavoured with sloes through maceration.
Sloe gin is originated from Britain. Alongside sloe berries
a new wave of flavoured gins are on the market with
distinctive taste profile from pineapple, cherry and quince.
BERTRE, FESENEERE7BEBENEASE, REMEL
RIBR RN BB ATIE A AN E R WAERR T BRIZFS, FHI—IKAR B
HRATRE B RNFRHRE XK,

AUSTRALIA BXFTE GERMANY #&HF

four pillars bloody shiraz 108 elephant sloe 138
ferdinand’s saar quince 118
monkey 47 sloe 128

BELGIUM tb#Fied steinhauser edel 118

lindemans red 98 wacholder bodensee

CANADA mzx IRELAND Z/R=

collective arts plum 98 ha penny rhubarb 98

& blackthorn jawbox pineapple & ginger 118

collective arts rhubarb 98 jawbox rhubarb & ginger e

& hibiscus

ITALY EXFI

FRANCE %E kapriol blood orange & peach 88
christian drouin 98 kapriol grapefruit & hibiscus 88
le gin carmina kapriol lemon & bergamot 88
kapriol sloe 88
luxardo sour cherry 88
malfy arancia 88

malfy limone 88



JAPAN H#
komasa komikan
komasa pink

NEW ZEALAND ##f=
hidden world floral

POLAND =
lubuski pink

SCOTLAND #Hig=

boé peach & hibiscus
boé scottish bramble
boé violet

esker honey spiced
mermaid pink

SOUTH AFRICA &3k

victoria's stag

SPAIN #FEIF

botica strawberry &
raspberry

cubical kiss

kinross pink

kinross tropical &
exotic fruits

kinross wild berry fruits
MG rosa pink

118
18

128

78

98
98
98
138
98

88

98

98
88
88

88
88

UK E[E

aber falls rhubarb & ginger
beefeater pink

berkshire rhubarb & raspberry
berkshire botanical sloe
gordon’s sloe

greenall’s pink

hadrian’s wall red plum & mint
hadrian’s wall rhubarb & apple
hadrian’s wall sloe

hayman's sloe

hayman's peach & rose cup
hayman's spiced sloe

jj whitley elderflower

sipsmith sloe

whitley neil rhubarb & ginger
whitley neil raspberry

whitley neil blood orange

whitley neil lemongrass & ginger

whitley neil quince

william chase pink grapefruit
& pomelo

williams sloe and mulberry

88
78
118
118
88
78
108
108
128
88
98
98
78
118
98
88
88

108
108

108




OUT OF THE BOX,
CONTEMPORARY:
AWE,
ADVENTUROUS

Contemporary gins have a predominant flavours of other ingredients
besides juniper and the gin may have a character which emphasises
other botanicals. Contemporary gin refers to the taste more than
a region, production method or actual botanical bill. Examples are
floral, herbal, spice and citrus forward contemporary gins.
HARBERERT HARF LS, At A MEY) BZ XK,
BIANERE, MIBBXRESFEFNES, B, FEH
HHBAEBE LB

ARGENTINA PiRE COLOMBIA SHetbir
principle de los apostole 98 dictador orthodoxy 98
mate
FINLAND %=
BELGIUM LtF|ed kyrd napue rye 138
duin 88
ginger gin 88
meyerys gold 98 FRANCE iE
meyer's jade 98 ) i
meyer's ruby 98 citadelle wild blossom no.2 108
meyer's silver 98 christian drouin le gin 98
oxygin 98 destillere de paris - batch no.| 128
destillere de paris - bel air 128
_ destillere de paris - gin tonik 128
CANADA m#x g'vine floraison 98
black fox 18 g'vine nouaison 98
Fhomard 98 normindia 98

yu 108



GERMANY &
berliner

elephant

ferdinand’s saar

ginstr

gin sul

monkey 47

the bitter truth pink gin

IRELAND &/R=
mil gin

ITALY EX7I
aqgva lvce

collesi amarillo hop
collesi saaz op
crocodile

odev

JAPAN Bz

ki no tea

komasa hojicha
masahiro okinawa craft
mars wa bi damask rose
roku

sakurao classic

sakurao black

NETHERLANDS %=
bols genever

rutte celery

rutte old simon

98
138
118

98
108
108

98

128

98
108
108

98
138

128
118
128
18
98
88
98

98
98
88

NEW ZEALAND #H&E=
chocolate orange

hidden world chilli

hidden world feijoa

hidden world monster j
hidden world peat malt
hidden world sichuan pepper
scapegrace black

white sheep

PORTUGAL &%
cobalto-17

SCOTLAND 7=

caorunn
eden mill hop

esker

hendrick's

hendrick's midsummer solstice
the botanist

SOUTH AFRICA /&3
cuxland kalahari truffle
cuxland winter black truffle
NB

SPAIN FE¥IEF
gin mare

gin raw

I'arbre

level

le tribute
mahon

nordes

128
128
128
128
128
128
108
108

88
98
128
88
108
88

98
108
148

88
18
98
98
108
98
88

UK &[E

berkshire dandelion &
burdock

half hitch

hotspur

jodhpur

opihr arabian

opihr european

opihr sichuan

USA =E

farmer’s

FEW breakfast

new deal no.|

new deal no.33
ransom dry

st george dry rye

st george botanivore
st george terroir

108

98
148
238
108
108
108

98
108
98
98
98
108
108
108




BARREL AGED:
TANNIN,
CIGAR, SPICE

Aged Gins, sometimes also referred to as “Barreled Gins,”

or “Barrel Rested Gin,” are simply gins which have been aged in

wood after distillation. Aged Gins as a category of their own are

a relatively new invention. Today's aged gins use wine barrels,

bourbon barrels or rye barrels to name a few.

RESE, A “BREE X BRESE, RERBEERE

BARENGRES B MSNGEESBEERATERKREN,

TEEARTELSHBRZEREFHME,

AUSTRALIA #XF T
billy goat’s shiraz
barrel aged

CANADA mEX
black fox oaked

COLOMBIA EtLtir
dictador treasure

FRANCE zH
citadelle reserve
christian drouin calvados
cask finish

FINLAND #=

kyro barrel aged reserve rye

GERMANY =
elephant barrel aged
steinhauser bodensee dry
reserve

188

128

98

98
118

118

148
198

ITALY EXF
collesi barrel reserve

SCOTLAND 7=
eden mill oak
martin miller’'s 9 moons

SPAIN FE¥IZF
level reserve

UK %E
pickering's speyside
pickering's island
pickering’s highland
pickering's islay

USA =H
bluecoat barrel reserve
FEW american barrel aged

118

98
198

108

188
188
188
188

158
108



JUNIPER
DIARY

Experience this non-alcoholic botanical journey.

FREBEAGEELSERBOKE.

CRANBERRY g%

seedlip garden, cranberry, celery, orange

HENEE, BBE, AR, BT

ELDERFLOWER &K1t

seedlip garden, cucumber, elderflower, lime, soda

wENEE, &N, BEATE, BIT, HITK

JASMINE #it
seedlip garden, jasmine tea, pear, thyme, soda
BENEE, RFAER, 3, BEE, HITK

ROSE 3%
seedlip garden, honey, rose, verjuice, tonic

AEIEE, BE, 308, @ER, 77K

ROSEMARY &%
seedlip garden, grapefruit, rosemary, tonic

HENRER, A, KEE, 777K

85

85

85

85

85



